1050940

FILED FOuR
SKAHAY: 4 f. ) :
BY s-[gQMAﬂIAQO,TIILE

N '
After Recording Return To: H" l lU 58 M 88 o
, ' 4‘ Pt ficr
Rainier National Bank : ’ 1TOR
PO. Dox 639 » CART M ILEON
&01 Main Street

-Vancouver, WA 98666
Attention: Jim Williams

OL=DF.D)-1-|-1000-pO LOAN MODIFICATION,

SK-13335 -2 ADDITIONAL ADVANCE,
,  AND '
EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS LOAN MODIFICATION, ADDITIONAL ADVANCE, AND EXTENSION
AGREEMENT (" Agreement ") is made by and among RAINIER NATIONAL BANK,
a national banking association (Ralmer“), NORTHWEST AUTO PARTS CO, an
Oregon corporation, and COCHRAN INVESTI\1E\YTS_ an Oregon general
partnership (jointly and se\erally "qurowers"), and RAVY L. COCHRAN and
VIVIAN COCHRAN,-husband and wife, and JOHN W. COCHRAN and PATSY
COCHRAN, husband and wife (jointly and severally "Guaramors“), with respect
to the following facts: } i

A.  WHEREAS, Borrowers are indebted to Rainier as evidenced by:

(1) . That. certain Promissory Note dated September 11, 1984, in the
original principal amount of $685,000.00, together with interest thereon
("Note No. 17), and

(2) " That certain Promissory Note dated December 18, 1986, in the
original amount of $310,000.00, together with interest thercon ("Note
No. 2");

B. WHEREAS, paymert of Borrowers® indebtedness to Rainier is secured
by a first lien Deed of Truct on the real properties and improvements thereto
listed in Exhibit A (the "Deed of Trust"). The Deed of Trust has been
recorded in Hood River County, Oregon, under Recording No. 841951: in
Skamania  County, Washington, under Recording No. 98497; and Klickitat
County, Washingion, under Recording No. 196059. In addition to the Deed of
Trust, payment of Note No. 2 is also secured by aq securiiy interest in all of
Northwest  Auto  Parts  Co.’s inventory, accounts, equipment, and fixtures, as

evidenced by certain security  agreements  executed by Northwest  Auto




BOOK /¢4 PAGE 32/

Parts Co., in favor of Rainier and a security interest in all of Cochran

Investments® equipment and fixtures, as evidenccd by a security agreement

executed by Cochran Investmenls in favor of Rainier (collectively the “"Security

Agreements”). Note No. 2 |s also subject to the terms and conditions of a

Term Loan Agreemenl between Borrouers and Rainier dated Dccember 18, 1986
(the "Term Loan Agreement); )

C. WHEREAS, * Guarantors have unconditionally  and absolutely

guaranteed to Rainier the. payment of all indebtedness and obligations of

Borrowers to Rainier as evidenced by that certain Unconditional Guaranty

dated September_ll, 1984 and those certain Guaranties dated December 18,
1986 (collectively the "Guaranty");

D.  WHEREAS, Borrowers and Guarantors have requested Rainier to:

(1) Renew and cansolidate Note Ne. 1 with an additional advance
of §_ 162,461'.3‘! and

. (2) Renew and modify the monthly payment and maturity date of

Note No. 2 following a principal reduction by Borrowers of $100,000.00;
and

E. WHEREAS, subject to the conditions of this Asgreement, Rainier is

‘willing to grant Borrowers® and Guarantors® requests.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual bLenefits to be derived
herefrom, the parties agree as follows:

1.7 RECITALS. Each of the above recitals is true and correct.

B ,/ 2. RENEWALH\D]_)ITIONAL ADVANCE OF NOTE NO. 1. As of the date

Uaf this Agreement, the balance owing by Borrowers to Rainier on Note No. 1
\principal %% XKXXE%Y is s 456,338.66 Rainier agrees to renew Note No. i

and make an additional advance to Borrowers of $162,461.34
sum of $_618,800.00, repayable

for a combined
by Borrowers, together with interest, as
provided in that certain Renewal and Additional Advance
("Renewal Note No.

Promissory Note o
") to be executed and delivered by Burrowers to Rainier

cdncurrcntiy with  Borrowers’ and Guarantors'
Payment of the Renewal

Trust.

exccution of this Agreement.
Note shall continue to be secured by the Deed of




3. RENEWAL/MODIFICATION OF NOTE NO. 2. Concurrently with

Borrowers® and Guarantors® execution of this Agreciuent,’ Borrowers shall pay
to Rainier the sum of $100,000.00 to be applied inr reduction of the principal
balance owing on Note No. 2. Following the principal reduction, Note No. '2
shali be renewed (Renewal Note No. 2), and the monthly payment of principal
and interest for Re:newal Note No. 2 shall be modified as follows: Commencing
with the payment due May 1, 1988, Borrowers shall make monthly paymenits of
principal and interest in the amount of THREE THOUSAND AND NO/IOOV
DOLLARS (§3,000.00) until Renewal Note No. 2/ is paid in fuli; provided,
hov?e(*er, all outstanding principal and interest shall be due and payablé,ﬂ if not
sonr;er paid, on April 1, 1993,
Payment of Renewal Note No. 2 shall ¢entinue to be secured by the Deed of
Trust and;lhe Security Agrreermer:ts.

4.  AMENDMENT AND. RESTATEMENT. Concurrently with Borrowers’

and Guarantors’ execution of this Agreement, Borrowers shall exccute and
deliver to Rainier an Amended and Restated Term 'V'Iios.n Agreement which shall
amend and restate the Term Loan Agreement to reflect and take account of
the transactions contemplated in this Agreement.

5. CROSS DEFAULT. Any default by Borrowers of their obhgations

under this Agreement, Renewal Note No. 1, Renewal Note No. 2, the Deed of

Trust,” the Security Agreements or  any other documents or instruments
evidencing or sccuring payment of Botrowers' indebtedness or obligations to
Rainier  (collectively the "Loan Documents”) shall,  at Rainier’s option,
constitute _a default under all of Borrowers’ indebtedness and obligations to
Rainier under the Loan Documents.

6. LOAN_FEE. Concurrently with Borrowers' and Guarantors' execution
of this Agréemcnt, Borrowers shall pay to Rainier a nonrefundable loan fee of

$1,500.00.
7. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. As a material inducement

to Rainier entering into this Agreement, Borrowers and Guarantors, and each

of them, individually, jointly and severally, represent and warrant to Rainier:



BOOK ,¢7 PAGE = -4 3

(a) That they each have full leg;ﬂ power and authority. 1o enter
into this Agreement, that -all necessary consents, if any, requisite {o this
Agreement have been obtained, and that when execuled and delivered to
Rainier, this Agreement and the transactions contemplated herein shall be
the legal, binding and enforceable obligations = of Borrowers and
Guarantors and of ea§11 of them;

{b) That lher'e exists no lien, charge, encumbrance or interest,
legal or equitable, recorded or unrecorded, against the  real property
described in the Deed of Trust subsequent to the date ,(Seple_n.lber 11,
1984) of the Deed of Trust; and

(¢} That the loans, including “the additional advance to which this
Agreement relates, were or will be incurred exclusively for business or
commercial purposes. »

8. TITLE POLICY ENDORSEMENTS. Borrowers, at Borrowers' expense,

shall cause the title insurance companies which issued to Rainier the mortgagee

policies of title insurance insuring the lien:priori!y and validity of the Deed
of Trust to issue  their endorsements to the policies that there has not been
filed of record any lien, charge, encumbrance or other interest subsequent to

the recording of the Deed of Trust.

9. PERFORMANCE. Borrowers promiseé to Rainier that Borrowers shall

pay Borrowers' indebtedness to Rainier at the times and in the manner
provided in Renewal Note No. | and in Renewal Note No. 2. and will

)

otherwise keep, observe and perform every "term, covenant and condition on

Bokrowers’ part to be kept, ‘observed and performed under this Agreement,

Renewal Note No. 1, Renewal Note No. 2, the Amended and Restated Term
Loan Agreement, the Deed of Trust, “the Security Agreements and all other

documents and instruments evidencing or securing payment of Borrowers’

indebtedness and obligations to Rainier.

10. RATIFICATION. This Agreement shall be construed in connection
with and as a part of Renewal Note No. 1, Renewal Note No. 2, the Amended
and Restated Term Lozn Agreement, the Deed of Trust, the Security

Agreements and all other documents and instruments evidencing or securing




payment of Borrowers® indebtedness and obligations to Rainier.. Except as
expressly modified by this Agreement, and as the Term Loan Agreement is
modified by the Amended and Restated Term Loan Agreement, the terms and
conditions of Renewal Note No. 1, Renew'al Note No. 2, the Deed of Trust, the
Secu'r'ily Agreements and all other documents and inslruménls evidencing  or
securing payment of Borrowers’ indebtedness to Rainier are hereby ratified and
confirmed and shall be and remain in full force and effect.

1l. GUARANTY, Guarantors and each of. them hereby acknowledge and

consent withut exception to each and evéry term, covenant and condition of
this Agreement. Guarantors and each of them hereby ratify and confirm the
Guaranty, and each of its terms and conditions and covenant and agree with
Rainier  that the Guaranty.  constitules, without Iimitalioh, Guarantors®
unconditional and Vabsolule guaranty to Rainier of the due and punctual
payment, performance and observance of all of Borrowers® indebtedness and
obligations to Rainier under this Agreement, Renewal Note No. 1, Renewal Note
No. 2, the Amended and Restated Term Loan Agreement, the Deed of Trust,
the Security Agreements and all other documents and instruments evidencing or

securing payment and performance of Borrowers' indebtedness and obligations
to Rainier.

12 COUNTERPARTS. This Agreement may be executed in two or more
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which
together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

DATED this _20th _ day of April , 1988.

RAINIER:

Rainier National Bank, a
national banking association

s v, [ S
By:& I//L);Llf) /L/L//,lé‘['?i‘/
Title: _-ZZ.ggf (secr Picatn s




BCXDK:/(f7 PAGE <§

BORROWERS:

Northwest Auto Parts Co., an
Oregon corpeyation

Cochran Investments, an Oregon
general partnership

ByJi PAVANR [) (,i—'?/ Vi

ﬂ‘ﬁ_ W. Cochran, “General Partner

€

GUARANTORS:

Ve .
{({—f 3V L -_/,’,‘,:1',’,/[,/(1_((,
\’:vnn Cochran

Q,ﬁw (). Corellne

W. Cochran

f\
o

L3

. £
! A ‘\i‘., L (( INJAVASLPIN
Patsy Cochrgﬁ




:‘.“‘ 1‘3’\.\1‘-_ ¥ -

W nlulu,‘
"

: ) -"D - R .
0 U

fin :l\_.-' o
STATE OF WWN

. i) ss.
COUNTY OF l’\Aﬁd 7{1( 1ed ) i

On this e 2 day of /-/‘//n,(,//, , 1988, bef re me, the
undersigned, a notary public in and’ for the state of \’r‘%ﬁéﬂﬁ:,‘ duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appgared ’2,17«3}&:.; F) 10 L e,
to me known to be the frg. 7 Yoo ~ Ziex Of " Rainier . National Bank, the
association  that executed the within and foregoing  instrument, and -
acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of
said association, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on. oath

stated that he is authorized to execute said - instrument and  that the seal
affixed, if any, is the corporate seal of said association.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have /herecunto set my ha>nd and official seal the
. day and year first above written. :

Q. . "—'-7' N . .- .
. \\ 0 T"‘ R }’ {{’1 PP /{,{ ‘/ l’l—.,'—l»‘-( ~y /,(-,
: A Notary Public in and for the State of
LGS Washington, residing at S/ 3 & . oL

My appointment expires o /.o / &¥

L

AT Y .

STATE OF WA 9N )
/ . ) ss.
COUNTY OF Lppd Fiiecies )
“t f -
On this o~ day of £E gt . 1988, befopg, me,  the

undersigned, a  notary public in and’ for ithe state of W-&hh:tn‘g’tﬁﬁf“duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Ray L. Cochran to me known to
be the President of Northwest: Auto Parts Co., the corporation that executed
the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to
be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and
purposes - therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he is authorized to

execute smd instrument and that the seal affixed, if any, is the corporate
seal of said corporation. .

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the
day and year f{irst above written.

-

. « T .a;‘,é".[ )/}—( . (4"~[ .
. - o Notary Public in and for the_ State of
] #4 ,( P f . . e - - <

‘ : Cletr qen WaNEHITGION, residing at 343 S coquae
. : : My appointment expires /,-//;5, / S5¢ .

/‘[Jt«v’ )‘/t-(l(t

'/
Flloost 75




BOOK ,- ¥ PAGE

- /::
- - - _/
!
—l s < a3 e

STATE OF Wﬁm)

) ss.
COUNTY OF /ép/ yEom )

-

On this AL 4 day of PP ., 1988, bgore‘épe, the
undersigned, a notary public in and “for the state of - , duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Ray L. Cochran, to me known to
be a General Partner in Cochran Investments, an Oregon general partnership,
the general partnership that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of
said general partnership, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, :and on

o oath stated that he is authorized to execute said instrument on bgha!f of said
. general partnership ' : R

N WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and official seal the
day and year first above written.

R LLLIEL [N

' v
\\\\ S
Y - N |
" - > = 2y e
GT“‘ b / Pl ‘tét, P P PP E P N . -

: L ) Notary Public -in and tor the Siate of L7 ) -
B PU L \,\c" /-——u‘f(‘" MWaskinston, residing at 77 3 £ . e Sovad e,
Aol My appointment expires _ 4 /s [2E
Ay )

€ or | @i ..
STATE OF Wﬁm}

P ) ss.
COUNTY OF ¢ f-n/f«m: )

On this T day of /'-/;/,,.-/ . 1988, rﬁ{ore e, the
undersigned, a notary public in and for the stale of qﬁ‘nﬂda?gmn, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared John W. Cochran, to mie known to
be a General Partaer in Cochran Investments, an Oregon general partnership,
the general partnership that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and

' acknowledged the said instrument to be the free - and voluntary act and deed of
said general partnership, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on

oath stated that he is authorized to exécute said instrument on behalf of said
general partnership. )

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the
day and year first above written.

\ ~
“rereg, i £ [455 ﬁ‘(L /’/:/t IRl /g
BRI O Notary Public in and for_the State of i

4‘( 5
2 7 Washagten; residing at =75 Teg Caee /‘ﬁ.«mlhzt:u:
My appointiment expires __ & /// /&




{:‘f;u Il(‘xl
STATE OF MSHR}_G-TQN )

/ -0 T) ss.
COUNTY OF /4« }‘/f““‘ )

On this day personally appeared before me Ray L. Cochran to me known
to be the individual described in and who executed the within foregoing
instrumient and acknowledged that he signed the same - as his . free and
voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

oy -

GIVEN under my hand and off:c:al seal this __ &~ day of /.{}{,HJ s

1988. :

~

T T
/’ﬁ {L(;é«/ //'4(/"4'/&“1

VY Notary Public in and for the State of / e
C A e \shmon, residing at 37 3 Sac geer, Ao A,
My appointment expires _g /s {:»,’-' v

’
5 »__fa/.(lt'/' gl
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
L) ss.
COUNTY OF Absd feicen )

On this day personally appcared before me Vivian. Cochran to me known
.0 be the individual described in and who executed the within foregoing
instrument’ and acknowledged that she signed the same as his free and
voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

-

4 .Y
GIVEN under my hand and official seal this __J¢ ~ day of //;,‘J.(J’

1988.

— —
B— /e

: = ,.,4{;, Al nien A

// Notary Public in and for the State of /

Lorteg e \Washiroa, residing at 543 & wigcur, 4 f"‘“

My appointment c_.\p:rcs £t /57




\_./’(1(; oA

STATE OF \&&Hﬂd@ﬁen )

L)
COUNTY OF /¥4 ¥ cceer

On this day

persondlly appeared before me John W. Cochran

SS.

lO me

known to be the individual described in and who executed the within foregoing

instrument

and acknowledged -

that he signed the same as his* free and

voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein i'nemioned.

. 1988.

_“: Y -
- - "‘ ’
S o
S .=
S~ i '
: .
H
-
. -
H p \ \(' >
- [ ~
7. .
-)?

o

==
=S
L £ oemud

STATE OF WAQ“EU TGV )

)
COUNTY OF 4/.,.,« [ iries ey

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this

[1

L dqy of //f‘,u,/

2]

éf/t_ T‘T/;
Notary Public in and for the State of

“Wastinigton, residing at J¢% 5

My appointment exp:rgs

LS s

/ }/ 7‘_.’ L ] --.

£ -y Cphzh
i

£l fE

SS.

On this day personally appeared before me Patsy Cochran to me known to

T be the individual

instrument

described | in
and acknowledged

and
she

who executed  the
signed the

within
same as his

foregoing

that free and

veluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this .-~ -

1988.

LVPU e

% @\lnmodagr.dhr3)

_‘ {;

day of j“/l;[,-u//;. .

5 71 n:r‘.'/,':/ ///“’1/”‘ -
Notary Public in and for the State of
L "H'«r'n = Washmmgton, residing at _2/3

My appointment expires L gl 3@

BOOK . /¢ 7PAGY 22 7

i Ra P

Ve
!
£

tft"l’-",%(;t—{ 2

Lo <1 AL




AT S BT B e w

9E307 EuhidiT A iy 58
. ~ DE. _ OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF 1., ITS
© 5K-13385 AND

: : : P o

02-07-01-9-4-10004C | BOOK 7¢7 pAGE .3 5¢
THIS DEED OF TRUST made this  11th  dayof  Sept 19 84 petween

Northwest Auto Parts Co., an Oregon Corporation and Cochran Investments, an Oregon

general partrership whose address is 2000-12th Street, Hood River, OR 97031

hereinafter called Trustor, and Ticor Title Insurance Company, = _
' corporation, hercinafter called Trustee, and Rainier National Bank, a

a ,
national banking association - 1 HOOOUOBIKRKKKKKKOCOSRpepation hereinafter
called Beneficiary, WITNESSETH: : -

That Trustor irrevocably grants, bargains and sells to Trustee in trust, with power of sale, that property in
the City of - » County of Hood River , State of Oregon , democbedax

AoHmwgx, Skamania and Klickitat County, ‘State of Washington, described as follows:

See Exhibit A for- the legal description.

-\
T . . A
“:Tugather with the rents, iesues and profits thereof, subject, however, to the right, power and authority hereinafter
given to and conferred upon Trustor to collect and apply such rents, issues and profita prior to any default hereunder; and
including all buildings and improvements now or hereafter thereon, and all appurienances, éasements, right in party
walls, water and water rights, pumps and pumping plants and all shares of atock evidencing the same; all machinery, .
equipment, appliances and fixtures for generating or distributing air, water, heat, electricity, light, fuel or refrigeration, -
or for ventilatling or sanitary ses, of for the exclusion of vermin or insects, or for the temoval of dust, refuse or gar-
bage; all wallbeds, wallsafes, gui t-in furniture and installations, shelving, lockers, partitions, door ato 8, vaults, eleva-
tors, dumbwailers, awnings, window ghades, venetian blinds, light fixtures, fire hoses and brackets and boxes for same,
fire sprinklers, alarm systems, drapery rods and brackéls, acreens, linoleum; carpets, plumbing, laundry tubs and trays,
, refrigerators, heating units, stoves, water heaters; incinerators, communication systems, }it-tetadintonefer
cxuex and all other fixtures, mach1ne;y,1egu1pméﬁt and qoods now or
g - Or Oon, or wused, or intended to be used in connec-

' g‘oper_ty described above and the property described

..7,1, 3, -1 LU - , e : i ]
ell of said items whether now or hereafter installed being hereby declared to be, for all purposes of this Deed of Trust, a
part of the realty; and all the estate, interest or other claim or demand including insurance, in law aa well as in equity, -
which Trustor now has or may hereafter acquire, in and to the aforesaid property; the specific enumerations herein naot

excluding the general. {cxcept as indjcated on Exhibit "A")

The Trustor hereby warrants that said Trustor is the owner in fee simple absolute Af the above described property and
every part thereof; that the same is free from all liens and encumbrances, exceﬁ; thdse accepted by Beneficiary in writ-
ing, and that the Trustor will defend the title hereby granted to ard in favor of the Trustee and Beneficiary a8 against all

and every person claiming or to claim the same. ) i
This Deed of Trust is made for the purpose of securing, in such order of pricrity as Beneficiary may elect, payment of

(1) the indebtedness in the sum of $685,000.00 evidenced by that certain Promisaory Note of even
date herewith made by Trustor, delivered to Beneficiary and payable to its order, with final payment due on the:

11th day of September, 1989 \ » Which ia the maturity date of this Deed of Trust, and any
and all modifications, extensions or renewals thereof, whether hereafter evidenced by said Note or otherwise; @) interest
on 8aid indebtedness according to the terms of said Promissory Note; (3) all other sums, with interest as herein provided,
becoming due and payable under the provisiona hereof to Trustee or Beneficiary; (4) performance of each and every condi-
tion, obligation, covenant, promise or agreement contained herein, or in eaid Note, or in any loan agreement relative to
any indebtedness evidencecrby eaid Note, or in any securily agreement or Deed of Trust at any time given to secure any
indebtedness hereby secured or any part thereof; (5) such additional 3ums with irterest thereon as may be hereafter bor-
rowed from the beneficiary, its successors or assigns, by the then record owner or awners of said property when evidenced
by another Promissory Note or notes which are by the terms thereof secured by this Deed of Trust. -

If located in 1daho, the trust property either is not more than twenty (20) acresin area or ia located within an iucorpor.
ated city or village. If located in Washington, the trust property ia not usecd principally for agricultural or farming pur-
poses. If located in Oregon, the trust property is not now used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

If located in Montana, the trust property is not more than 16 acres.
A. To protect the security of this Deed of Trust and Assignment of Rents, Trustor agrees:

1. Tokeep said property in good condition and repair; not to permit or suffer any extraordinary repairsor removal or
demolition of, or a structural change in any building, fixture, equipment, or other imprcvement on said properly; tocomp-
ly with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property or requiring any
alteration or improvemeonts to be made thereon; not to commit or permit waste thereon; not to commit, suffer or permit
eny ect upon said property in violation of law; to cultivale, irrigate, fertilize, prune and do all other acts which from the
character or use of said property may be reasonably necessary, the specific enumeration herein not excluding the general;
and to keep said property freo from all encumbrances, except those accepted by Beneficiary in writing. )

2. Tocomplete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any buildings or improvementa which may
be constructed, damneged, or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor, and, if the loan secured
herzby or any part thereof is being obtained for the purposo of financing construction of improvements on said property,
Trustor further agrees: to complete same in accordance with plans and specifications satisfactory to Beneficiary, to allow ,
Beneficiary to inspect said property at all times during construction, to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to .
Beneficiary within fifteen (15) calendar days after writlen notice from Beneficiary of such fact, which notice may be
given tothe Trustor by registered mail, sent to his address hereinalter specified, or by personal service of the same. If said
work upon the construction or restoration of the building or buildinga shall be discontinued for a'period of fifteen (15)
days, the Beneficiary may, at its option, also enter into and upon the snid premises and complete the construction or
restoration of said building ¢r buildings. The Trustor hereby gives to the Beneficiary full authority and power to meke . .
such entry and to enter inlo such contracta or.arrangements as may be necessary to complete or restore said building or
buildings and all monies expended by the Beneficiary in connection with such cempletion or restoration shallbe added to
the principal theretofore advanced under said note and secured by these presents and shall be payable by the Trustoron . .
demand with interest as provided in said Note. - -~ - . - o — ST

The Trustee, upon presentation toit of an affidavit signed by Beneficiary setting forth facts showing & default by Trus-
tor under this numbered paragraph or uader any other provision of this Trust Teed, is authorized to accept as true and
conclusive all facts and statements therein, and to act thercon hezeunder. : : B

Form 3376-A Rev. #/80 - B




SC0 PAGE PO

3. Tokeepthe buildingaa premises uncensingly insured against
loss by fire and other hazardsi 1 n i e Beneficiary, the policy to conlain waiver
" of the fallen building clause, the insurance to lein e: 5 i a8 ils interest may appear, all

renewal policies to be delivered lo the Deneficiary at least ten (10) days prior to the expiration of the policy or policies
rencwed. All insurance policies covering any structure upon said premises, regardless of amount, shall be payable as.
oforesaid, shall be carried in companies approved by Beneficiary, and delivered to the Beneficiary. Beneficiary, in case of
loss, may make proof of claim. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may bg applied by the

eneficiary upon any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as Beneficiary may determine, without regard.to
whether or not its security is impaired, or at the sole and absolute oplion of Beneficiary the entire amount so collected or
any part thereof may be released to Trustor, but in any event Beneficiary may deduct and retain fre

“such insurance the amount of all expenses incurred by it in con ion wi
aive any default or notice of default

4. To appear in and defend any action or procecding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rightsor powers of
Beneficiary, or Trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney’s fees in a
reasonable sum, in any such action or proceeding, or appeal thergfmm_,_in which Beneficiary or Trustee may appear.

5. Topay, at least tenda nual property taxes, before the first inatallment
thereof becomes due), isment id or upon this Deed of Trust or the debt secured
thereby, or against the iar reason of the nership of said Deed of Trust afd Note, or either of them, including
assessments on appurtenant water stock; when due, all encumbrances, charges and liens, with interest, on said properly -
or any part thereof, which sppear to be prior or superior hereto and to deliver to the Beneficiary upon request the official
receipt or receipts showing payment thereof;-all costs, fees and expenses of this trust. s :

6. Unless this covenant is prohibited by law or waived in writing by Beneficiary, to pay each year to Beneficiary,
together with and in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the Note

secured hereby, until said Noté ig fully paid, in equal monthly installments, the estimated amount of the snnua!l property -

faxes, assessments, i Ice premiums and similar charges next payabie; as estimated by Beneliciary. If at any time 7
Beneficiary determines that such payments will not be sufficient to account for each such charge on its due date (and in -

the case of annual property taxes, on the due date of the first installment thereof), Trustor willfay to Beneficiary, upon
) be required

demand, additional syms ag necessary to account for such deficiency. *No reservées shal .
L urifl ess borrower defaults in payment of: taxes or insurance,

At it_é election: .

{a) Beneficiary may apply the sums hereunder as i'e'ceii'ed (without'prepayrﬁeﬁt chal;ge and without limiting the
privilege, if any, to prepay any amounts secured hereby) first to accrued intereat and then to the principal balance

secured herehy, Beneficiary is authorized to pay each such charge when it (and in the case of annual property taxes,

the first instailment thereof) ia due. The ameunts o paid will be addeg to the principal balance secured hereb;(:gnd

bear interest at the th_(.-_ rate; or

(b) Beneficiary may r 1e) ;

annual property taxes, installment theresf) ) L ] iv  not earn interest and may be
commingled with other funds of Beneiiciary. If Beneficiary ia required by law to pay interest on these sums
Beneficiary may, to.the extent permitted by law, impose a charge for holding and disbursing such funds.

Asan additional covenanfheréof, and in any eventif the foregoing provision for prépnyment isat any time prohibited by
law, or waived in writing by Beneficiary, or Trustor fails to make prepayments in the full amount required hereunder,
Trustor shall pay such charges when they (a nd in the case of annual property taxes, the first installment thereof) are due

and, upon demand, provide Bgneﬁciary with satisfactory evidence of payment and coverage.

7. Should Trustor fail to make any payment or to do any act as provided for in this subdivision A, then Beneficiary or
Trustee, but without obligation &0 to do ond without nolice to or demand upon Trustor and without releasing Trustor
from any obligation hereof, may make or do the same in such mannerand to such extent asecither may deem neceasary to

rotect the security hereof, Beneficiory or Trusteo being authorized to enter upon said property for such purpose. The
eneficiary and/or Trustee may at any time, prior to full payment of all sums secured by this Truat Deed, appear in and
defend any action or proceeding purporli | trity hereof or the rights or powera of Beneficia
pay, purchase, contest or compromise any encumbrance, charge or i j i
prior or superior hereto; and, in exercising any power conferred by t : écessary expenses, employ
counsel and pay his rensonable fees. Trustor agrees lo repay immedi 11 sums 50 expended by

Beneficiary cr Trustee with interest from date of expenditure at : fan
g or future lease with
he isiessor covering all or a portion of the ab erty, and that Trustor will not, with-
out the prior written consent of Beneficiary, terminate i i
tion, cancellation or surrender of such lease, except u
permit the material modification or alterat
'8 term in excess of one year of all or
writlen consent of Beneficiary.”

9. To pay all premiums upon any life insurance policy which may be held by the Beneficiary as additional security for
the debt herein referred to.

10. To fmy Beneficiary for each and every beneficiary statement furnished at Trustor's request the maximum fee
allowed by law which, if the trust property is locatedin California, shall be pursuant to Section 2943 of the Civit Code of
California and sl amendments thereto, the provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference and made a part
hereof. Such fee shall be computed as of the time said statement is furnished. )

B. It is mutually agreed that: 7
1. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or

other taking of or damage or injury to anid property, or any part thereof, or for the conveyance in lieu of condemnation
thereof, are hereby assigned to and shall be paid to Beneficiary. In addition, all causes of action, whether accrued befora
or after the dateof this Deed of Trust, of all claims for damagesor injury to said property or any part thereof, including
without limitation causesof action erising in tort or contract end cauzes of action for fraud or concealment of a material
fact, are hereby asaigned to Beneficiary and the proceeds shall be paid lo Bencficiary,‘l}cneﬁciary may elect, in its sole
and absolute diacretion, without regard to whetlhe ity is impaired, nd all such sums on any
portion of the indebtedneas sclected by it, whe ; : bses 3 or to release the entire
amount go received by it or any part thareof. . : T e : B}

‘2. By acéepfing payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive {ls right either to
require prompt payment when due of all other sums go secured or to declare default for failure so to pay.

3. At any time or from time to time, without liability therefor and withaut notice, upon writlen request of Benefici-
8 Deed of Trust and said Note for endorsement, and without aﬁg pegso'nnl liability of
8 secured hereby, Trustee may: reco {eaid property; ¢
1 of; joinin granting ofn in aj i
or in eny agreement subordinating the lien or charge hereof. -

4. Upon written reque i i ' ; paid, and u de
; | all sun . pon surrender of
this Dcesonnd aald Note t ‘ : ! ] feea, Trustee shal) reconvey,
rlt:nlouttti:vaprrar}l)? tt}!uatpr n . conve)';nncc of any matter or facts shall be
on e proof of the tr emay he described as 't
legally entitled thereto.’ d : R he person orAperaom

-2




——y 2

lg;’h,,z;;.: EO pais R3 [

'BOOK 1Oy PA(-}}" Z2 a0~ |

5. The Beneficiary may from time to time appoint another Trustee or ‘Frustees to execute the trusts hereby created,
such appointment to be written and ackaovwledged and filed in the oflice of the county recorder where this Trust Deed is
filed or recarded. Any Trustee or Trustees so appainted shall bo vested with all the title end powers and subject to all the
trusts conferred hereby. . - - - -

6. . Trustor hereby assigns the rents, issuea and profits of the trust property and hereby gives to and confers upon”
Beneficiary the right, Fower and authority, during the continuance of these Truats, to collect the rents, issues and profits
of said property, reserving unto Trustor the right, prior toany default by Truster in payment of uny indebtedneas secured
hereby or in performance of any agreement hereunder, to collect and retain such rents, issues and profits as they become
due and payable. Upon any such default, Beneficiary may at any time without notice, cither in pereon, by agent, or by a
receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adcquacy of any security. for the indebtedness hereby
secured, or the solvéncy of mortgagor, or the presence of waste or danger of loss or destriction of the security, enter ugen
and take possession of said property or any part thereof, and any personal property in which Bernieficiary has a_gecurity
interest as additional security for the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, in his own name sue {or or otherwise
collect such rents, issués and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less co3ts and expenses of
operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's fees, upon any indebtedneéss secured hereby, and in such order as
Beneficiary may determine. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues
and profits and the application thereof as afqrcsaig, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or
invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. *O ¢ Construction Loan Agreement of even date.-
Lo g SR e s herewith. between Trustor andJmnehc;a,EX . .

. 7. - Time is material and of the eszence hereof. If Trustor does not pay the secured indebtedness as providdd, or if Trus-
tor does not comply with the ferms and conditions of this-Deed of Trust®or if a proceeding under any bankruptcy,
receivership or insolvéncy law be instituted by or against Trustoer, or if the Trustor makes an assignment for the benefit
of creditors, or if state laws are changed hereafter to impose what Beneficiary may deem to be a substantial tex upon
.Beneficiary by reason of its interest in this Deed of Trust {unle i ¥ lawlully pay such tax and does sa), this
Deed of Trust shall be in default: Any default under this Deed o C i ‘ I i
. secures and under all otheér security instruments securing the , 1] It 1) r cee 4 ]
shall constitute d-default under this Deed of Trust. Upon default, Beneficiary may {but if the trust property is lecated in -
Nevada, only after the period of time required by law) declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by
delivery to Trustee of written declaration of dé¢fault and demand for salé and of written notice of default and of clection to
cause to be sold said property, which notice Trustce shall cause to Le recorded, filed for record, mailed, published and/or
posted as may be required by law.: Beaeficiary also shall deposit with Trustee this deed, said note and sl documents evi-

dencing expenditures secured hercby. Al_soé see the provisions set forth on Exhibit C attache

B. After the lapse of the period requ%}:EE%y?;fw following the recordation of sard notice of default, and notice of sale
-having been given us required be law, Trustee, without demaiid on TFrustor, shall sell gaid property at the {ime and place
. bxed by it in said notice of sale, either asa wholéor in sepa¥ate parcéls, and in such order py it inay determine, or other- -
wise in’the manner prescrilied by law, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United
~ Siates, payable at time of sale. Trustee niay poslpone sale of all or any portion of said property by public announcement at
- -such time and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone such sale by public announcement at the time .
fxed by the preceding postponement. Trustee shall deliver 1o such purchaser ils deed conveying the preperly so eold, but
without any covenant or warranty; express or implied: The recitials in such Dead of any matters or facts shall be con-
clusive proof of the truthfulness thercof.. Any person, including Trustor, Trustee, or Beneficiary os hercinafter defined, -
~ may purchase al such sale. All uncxpired hazard insurance on the property £0 sold shall pass to and inure to the benefit of -
the purchascr of such property at such sale and Beneficiary is hereby ifrevocably authorized to assign in Trustor's'nome
to such purchaser all such policies, which may be amended or rewritlen to show the interest of suchpurchaser.

9.  After deducting all costs, fees and expenses of Trustee and of this Trust. including cost of evidence of title in con-
nection with sale, Trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to ayrment of all sums expended under the terms hercof, not

] . . - the rate se 1 in the 1: < g 3 3 . .
then repaid, with accrued interest at < }pcr;i;n,m-:annuu{;zx;!l gﬂ%@?fﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁ%}gﬁg}&&gﬁgi}&y&b $ 030 1 ¢
thetaaay all other sums then secured hereby; and the temainder, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled ¢hereto,

If Beneficiary elec , Trustor agrees to pay to Denefici-
ary or Trustee {which > il j i | SUi hreasonable sum for
1 ¢ ourt may atlow, including those orn appeal whether snid suit be brought to a decree or not, and also
such further sums, if any, as Beneficiary or Trustee shall have paid for Procuring an abstract of, or search of, the title to
said premises subsequent to the exccution of this Deed of Trust, and also a reasonable fce for Trustee. All moneys herein
agreed to be paid shall be secured hereby. Trustor consents to a personal deficiency judgment for any part of the debt
Lereby secured which shall not be paid by the sale of the trust property, unless such judginent is prohibited by law, and
expressly waives (1) any claim of homestead and (2) all righte to possession of the premises during the period allovyed by

law for redemption. -

11. Trustee accepts this Truat when this Deed, duly exccuted and acknowledged, ismade a public record as provided
by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sule under any other Deed of Trust or of any action
or proceeding in which the Trustor, Beneficiary or Trustee shall bs a party unless brought by Trustee.

12, This deed applies to, inures to the henefi? of, and binds all partics hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisces, adminis-
trators, execulors, successors and assigns. The right to plead any Statute of Limitations in any suit brought upon said
promissory note or the indebtedness thereby evidenced or to foreclose or enforce this Trust Deed or arising thercefrom or
by reazon of any default of the Trustor, is hereby waived to the full extent permissible by law. The terin Heneficiary shall
mean the owner and holder, including pledges, of the note secured Licreby, whether or not named as Bencficiary herein. In
this Deed, whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singulaf
number includes the plural. R Ny

13. a: This loan is persenal to Trustor and not assignable. In making it, Beneficiary has relied on Trustor’s credit,
Trustor’sintercst in the trust property, and financial market conditiens at the time thisloan is iadexf Pxnstiztouoies

The Property shall rot Le eold, conveyed, enciuibered or transferred by Tiustor
without the Pereficiary's prior, written consent. If title to said Property shall
pass fram Trustor by decd or otherwise, or if said Froperty is =old on contract, g
KEYQSMMTX&KEYII&‘(QXIG(&N:-ZXSi-xnii}t, or if the Property is vacated by Trustor,
such change in title or occupancy shall be decred to increase therisk of the
Beneficiary, and the Eeneficiary may declare all surs secured hereby inmediately
due and payable, or may at its sole cption consent to such change in title or
occupancy and increase the interest rale on the indebtedness hereby secured,

onNnzRvw vine -wmwww:mmzwm.&nnud-wa n

14, if-m::,t:mgnmnbbcxamlo:mtlemfurmmm-ju-nxcm ubt&;xiufx:v.tlom:&\'kct)'.:a\a}:-:m!kxt-:u:151;10:. hrveddof 2
Cdﬁt'.'-:l-&Dzhmt:ux&-ummua:u!':mlx-mu&uo:}sxymmt-;:oyxmumr:xx,.\h:)w:;nh:a:f:{xram:m'h:\-m-xc:>!3bt§}:§ﬁ§y§b{tfﬁbzi ,
mmuéwtcmxw.mc-mm@spmm:mmh:erl:h(:tmnrummix}muucu:m)tm\m ben :

15. ‘Any Trustor who is a married person hereby expressly agrees that recourse may Le had against his or her other
preperty, however owned, but without hereby ereating uny licn or cliwrge thereon, tor any deficicney due after sale of the
property hereunder; except that this provision shall not apply in the case of a ruster whocexecutes thas Deed of Trust beet
not the Note secured hereby. - ) : S o ’ ‘ , g

form 3376 A




| GO TP 35 3 SAIA L0 PRGR L -
16. Ifa Trustar thQpKim{r-cu i R‘c‘uln& this Decdof Truct, hut + -« the Note secured hereby, it is understood
that this shall not be construce,-sf itsell, as any evidr nice as to whetheror nov., ch Trustor infact hosanyinterestin the
property hereinabove described, ar expects o acquire any interest therein. Such Trustor executes this Deed of Trust sole-
Iy to protect the Beneficiary, in the event that such Trustor does in fact now have, or should later acquire, by any means
whatsoever, an interest in said property. : : : - )

17. If the trust property is located in California, Trustor hereby waives the provision of Seclion 431.70 of the Code of
Civil Procedure of the State of Californin and all amendinents thercto. :

18. Trustor, for itself and for all persons hereafter claiming through or under it or who may st any time hereafter
become holders of liens junior to the lien of this Decd of Trust, hereby expressly waives and releases all rights to direct
the order in which any of the property shall be sold in the event of any sale or sales pursuant hereto and to have any of
said property and/or any other property now or herenlter conslituting security for any of the indebledness secured hereby
marshaled upon any foreclosure of this Deed of Trust or of any other security for any of #aid indehtedness. o

19. In the event any onec or more of the brovisions contained in this Deed of Trust shall for any reason be held to be
invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such invalidity, illegality or uncnforceability shall not affect any other
provision of this Deed of Trust, but this Deed of Trust shall be congtrued as if such invalid, illegal or unenforceable provi-

sion had never been contained herein.

20. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Deed of Trust, any pergon who executes this Deed of Trust, but not
the Note secured hereby, shall have no perzonal liability on the Nofe or for any deficiency judgment which may be
obtained upon foreclosure of this Deed of Trust. Such persons jointly and severally waive presentment, demand, protest
and all notices and agree that Beneficiary, without notice to them or their consent, and upon such terms as Beneficiary
may deem advisable, and without affecting in any way Heneficiary’s rights hereunder as against the Trust Property,
may: : : - R : .

. a. Exiend, release, surrender, cxchange, compromise, dischﬁrgc or medify any righ( or cbligation secured by or
provided by this Deed of Trust or any other instrument securing this loan, or

. b._ Takeany other éclioh which Beneficiary may deem reasonably appropriate to protect its securily interestin the
Trust Property. o ) - - .

21. If the Trust Properly is located in Nevada, then o the extent not inconsistent witli the foregoing provisions of
this Deed of Trust, the following covenants, numbers 1, 2 (full replacement value), 3, 4 (12 percent), 5, 6, 7 (a reasonable
percentage), 8 and 9 of NRS 107.030 are hereby adopted and made a part of this Deed _of Trust. !

22. This Deed of Trust has been exccuted and delivered in the State of Oregon and is to be

nstrued and enl’orcedlaccordeiag fo and governed by the lawe of {he Stateof Oregon exceE)t to the extent
‘e pbroperty 1s located:in Washington, then Washington law whll app % . )
23." Upondemand, Trustor will provide Beneficiary with operating statements an othe Aniticial intormation rele-
vant to the use, operation and income of the Trust Properly, including access to the books and records. '

24. Upon default by Trustor and following the acceleration of maturity as herein provided, a tender of paymentof the
amount necessary to eatisly the entire indebtedness sccured hereby made at any time prior to foreclosure sale {including
sale under pnwer of eale) by the Trustor, its successors or assigna or by anyone in behalf of the Trustar, its successors or
assigns, ehall constitute the evasion of the prepayment terma of said Nete and be deemed to be o voluntary prepayment
herefore,-include the additional payment

thereunder and any such payment to the extent permitted by law, will, t
required under the prepayment privilege, il any, containéd in said Note.

25. Beneficiary at any time and from time to time, by instrument in writing, may substitute and appaint a successor
or successors {either corporate or individual) to any trustee named herein or previously substituted hereunder, which
instrument when executed, acknowledged, and recorded in the office of the Recorder of the county or counties where gaid
property is situated shall be conclusive proof of the proper substitution and appointment of each such successor, trustee
or trustees, who shall then have all the Litle, powers, duties nnd rights of the predecessor trustee, witliout the necessity of
ary conveyance from such predecessor. Truslee accepts this trust when this Deed of Trust, duly” execuled and
acknowledged, is made a public récord as provided by Inw. The undersigned Trustor reques:a that a cooy of any notice of
default and of any notice of snle hereunder be mailed to him at his mailing address, to-wit: 0

Name of Truster Street Address Post Office

Signature of Trustor

SLiE EXipirt "c¢




‘BOOK /c.7 PaG: 5.3/ B8L_ 4O paGE 753

- STATE OF _

County of ___ : : 7 \ ’

, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and

On this day of
State, residing therein, personally appeared
, known to me to be the person
whose name subscribed to the within instrument, and he acknowledged to me that  he
' executed the same. . ‘ »
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my ofﬁcml seal the day and year last
above written. ,

Notary Public in end for said County and State

My Commission expires:

REQUE}ST FOR FULL RECONVE_YANCE
To be usec} only when obligations have been paid.

iL ,
'I‘O i _ ., Trustee

‘I‘he undersigned is the legal owner and holder of a1l indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed.

- All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to
you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant tostatute, to cancel all evidences
of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed)
and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now
held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to

DATED: .19

Beneficiary




. - v -

LY 60 ppgy 93 4

BOOK,A@?RAGE N

© EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel 1: Beginning at the Southeast corner of Section 35,
Township 3 North, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian,
in the County of Hood River and State of Oregon; thence
North along the East line of said Section 35, 355 feet to
the Southeast corner of that tract conveyed to Tom & Tom,
Inc., by deed recorded October 25, 1962, in Book 71, page
780, Deed RecOrds;Lthence-Wesg.parallel?with the: South line
-¢f said Section, 524 feet; thence South parallel with the
East line of said Section 355 feet to a point on the South
line of said Section; thence East 524 feet to the point of
beginning, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion granted to the
State of Oregon by and through its State Highway Commission,
by judgment entered May 24, 1968,rin:SuitTNd.,5944}7a11 of -
which property is located in the County of lood River, State
of Oregon. o ' o L :

Parcel 2: Lots 5 and 6, Block 2, TOWR OF ODELL, in the
County of Hood River and State of Oregon, together with an
easement for encroachment over and across a portion of Lot
7, as set forth in Contract recorded December 21, 1973, as
Recorder's Fee No, 732537; all of which property is located
in .the County. of Hood River, State of Oregon.

Parcel 3: Lots 29, 30, 31 and 32 of block six of the Town
of Stevenson.according to the official plat thereof on file
and of record at page 11 of Book “A" of Plats, Records of
Skamania County, Washington.

Parcel 4: The south one-half of Lots 4 and 55 Block 7, Toun
of Bingen, as recorded in Volume H of Deeds, Page 172,
Records of Klickitat County, State of Vashington. SUBJECT
TO the interest of Myrtle 0. Wilke, as Vendor, under the
real estate contract dated December 2, 1977, recorded under
Auditor's File No, 163967.

Parcel 5: The north onethalf of Lots 4 and 5, Block 7, Town
of Bingen, as recorded . in Volume H of Deeds, Page 172,
Records of Klickitat County, State of Washington,




heret

B Ay,

BOOK s

- EXHIBIT "g"

As to the property described as Parcel I on Exhibit "A"
0, said property sha]] also include: -

A1l materials, supplies and other goods,
colTectively referred to as "materials” now or
hereafterfacquired,,wherever,located; whether in
the nossession of the Trustor, warehouseman,

~ bailee, or any other person, purchased for use in

the construction or furnishing of improvements on
the said real estate, together with any documents

- covering sich materials, all contract rights and

general intangibles relating to such materials,

-and proceeds of such materials, documents, contract

heret

rights and general intangibles.

A permifs, licenses and franchises with
respect to-the property.

ANl site plans, plats, architectural plans,
specifications, work drawings, surveys, ‘engineer-
ing reports, test borings, market surveys and
other work products relating to the development of
the property.

A1l of Trustor's rights under construction
contracts relating to improvements on the property,
and all amendments thereto, tegether with all of
Trustor's right, title and interest in and to any
and all performance, payment and completion or
other surety bonds-now or hereafter issued by any
surety in connection with or related to the
aforesaid construction contracts.

As to the nroperty described as Parcel 4 on Exhibit “A"
0, said pronerty shall also include:

A1l of Trustor's rights under that real estate
contract of sale dated December 2, 1977, between
Yyrtle 0. Wilke, as seller, and Elizabeth A. Knight,
as purchaser, recorded December 16, 1977 under
Klickitat County, Yashington Recording No. 163967,
the purchaser's interest under which contract is now
hﬁ]d by Cochran Investments, an Oregon general nartner-
ship. :

R RRCEE ST THE TN
R T Cey, :
i // . . \~ ﬁ.'l = /
_‘,l{%._/(_,_, (v, e L7 &??/',C_ i’
- — A - 1 H -’
oF .'3/2‘;401:/:"7( - (*‘//:’-{

R A R A N 1V e

PAG

7

4

ESaa—

PAG. -

IRITIAL

¥ 755

—

A

4




"EL";:;_’}}?I (-G *AGK 73 é

BOOK /¢ PAGE 3/

EXHIBIT "cC*

(Contiﬁuation of.Paragraph 7 from Page 3)

, This Deed of Trust secures properties located in
Washington and in Oregon. Beneficiary shall have the right,
in its sole discretion, to choose the order in which to
foreclose upon the properties. After foreclosure of one or
more of the properties, Beneficiary may cause the remaining
parcels to be sold at one or more foreclosure sales. . If -
Beneficiary elects, Beneficiary may cause-all of the prop-

~erties to be sold at one non-judicial or oné judicial sale.
In case of such single sale, such sale shall be held in

Hood River, Oregon, but all notices required by Washington
law will be given with respect to the Washington property to
the extent applicable to the Washington property. ‘Benefi-
ciary may also seek a court's equity jurisdiction in arrang-
ing the sales of the properties. - . S

BORROWERS :
NORTHWEST AUTO PARTS CO.

By:%« ff’ C;-éf_’(_h
res;/ 7

) .l
Iy©qt - o

COCHRAN INVESTMENTS, an -Oregon
general partnership -

L o 5 v /7 :
By:g_fm'L /r/ C-«:'pwfg,/\_/»
RAY- £, COCHRAN, general

partner

7
/ | (ff :
ByQ{I\I\/\IZJ - 7‘;(,',2— /‘/\[{’\/v

JOHN W. COCHRAN, general
partner




X . - - o - ';‘?-."‘- A~ - “""?1 '?‘ \::) gy )
o o : o .- Loan No., 001213/001214

pd

< . gR4Qy NOTARY ACKNOV.‘LF.DGEMENTSBOOK /EY PAGE > 2%
STATE OF Washington ]
, ] S.S.
COUNTY OF Klickitat ]
On this 11 day of Sept ,» A.D. 1984, before me, the un-
. dersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington .
" duly --commissioned and sworn, personally - appeared ] , -
Ray L. Cochran ,
toc me known to be the President Yond S s
(respectively), of Northwest Auto Parts Co. O,

the Corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the

said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said Corpora-

tion, for the uses and purposes thercin mentioned, and on oath stated that .
~-s/t/hely is/are authorized to execule the said instrument and .that the Seal o

affixed [if any] is the Corporate Seal of said Corporation.-

. f VI‘I.N”I‘#"I’-B‘N’ESS WHEA‘REOF. I have hereunto set my hand and of-ficialrseal the déy i
- i_"a_p{‘it]["yﬁaf first above written. ' :

/,]
LA S ’ ’ - 3 /. i
"""" (3 =

i

o et 3 N . f
L Notary/Pubhc in/dnd for the State of
Washingto 7 residing
at White Saimon .
STATE OF Washington ] .
| S.S.
COUNTY OF Klickitat ]
On this 11  day of Sept , A.D. 1984, before me, the un-
dersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington

duly commissioned and  sworn, personally appeared Ray L. Cochran, to me
known to be the General Partner in COCHRAN INVESTMENTS, an Oregon
Partnership, the Partnership that executed the within and foregoing instru-
ment, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and
deed of said Partnership for the uses and purposes thercin mentioned, and on

i i oath stated that he is authorized to execut: said instrument on beha!f of said

Partnership,
©oar

IN“WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day

and-year first above written. (
/
L

A 4
] v./’;'j/ TN
[ VA
Notary Public in andf)r the State of

Washingto

RNz ’

residing .

at White Salmon .

STATE OF Washington ]
v ] S.S.
: COUNTY OF Klickitat ] A
!
On this 11 day of Sept. » A.D. 1984, hefore me, the un-
dersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of kashington ‘

“duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared John W, Cochran, to me
known to be the General Partner in COCHRAN INVESTMENTS, an Oregon
Partnership, the Partnership that executed the within and foregoing instru-
ment, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and
deed of said Partnership for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on

oath stated that he is authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said
Partnership, o '

~

~IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m

§ - hand and official seal the day
and year first above written, ' -

. o,

) ;S
_ AN ‘t(["/{i'/.f/g ,A,’z e -
AR Notaf-y Publicz’ﬁﬁnd for the State of

/ PRTHE
- Hashington residing

at White Salmon

[r0/1}9/4/84

% v




